TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal Process Company		03/31/1997	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Process Corporation	
Street Address:	4620 Richmond Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0347988	GASOILA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott M. Oldham

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117131.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oldham
Signature:	/Scott M. Oldham/
Date:	11/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0411

900062329

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0412



Bob Taft

Secretary of State

441907

Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD MIS CHN

of:

FEDERAL PROCESS CORPORATION FORMERLY FEDERAL PROCESS COMPANY

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Recorded on Roll 6064 at Frame 0692 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, this 17TH day of NOV

A.D. 19 97 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

nut. 17. 1551 6.141H

CALIER, MACIER & URISHULD LLY

06064-0692

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FEDERAL PROCESS COMPANY

Charter No. 441907

The undersigned officers of Federal Process Company (the "Corporation"), an Ohio corporation, do hereby certify that in a writing signed by all of the shareholders of the Corporation, as permitted by Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, the following resolutions to amend the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were adopted effective as of March 31, 1997:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Federal Process Company (the "Articles of Incorporation") be and it hereby is amended by deletion of the current text and replacement with new text so as to read in its entirety:

"The name of the corporation is Federal Process Corporation."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President of the Corporation and any other corporate officer be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute and file in the Office of the Secretary of State of Ohio an appropriate Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation in order to carry out the intent and purpose of the preceding resolution and render effective said Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers of the Corporation have bereunto subscribed their names.

Jon H. Outcalt, Chairman of the Board and

James B. Naylor, Provident and Secretary

(L:\SAUNDERS\08836AYA.317:11

NOU 17 '97 14:45

PAGE. 02